Owen County Fiscal Court Regular Meeting October 9th, 2018 6:00 pm

Regular Meeting of the Owen County Fiscal Court held on October 9th, 2018 at 6:00 pm in the Owen County Courthouse with the Honorable Judge Casey Ellis presiding. Justices present were Todd Spurgeon, Stuart Bowling and Teresa Davis. Justice Travis Fitzgerald was not present.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Approve the Agenda. Motion carried.

Motion by Stuart Bowling 2nd by Todd Spurgeon to Approve the Minutes from the September 25th, 2018 meeting with a change to be made to the minutes that the Area Development Fund Grant be named in the paragraph to explain where the monies come from.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Accept the Reports from the Owen County Jailer, Owen County Attorney and the Owen County Public Works Report. Motion carried.

Paula Anderson Nickels addressed the Court pertaining to the J Bowling Rd. /Lane, on Elmer Davis Dam Rd, and her property on that road not having water. Judge Casey Ellis also talked on those two items.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Stuart Bowling to investigate the closure of a portion of Soliman Lane pertaining to the statutory request. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Stuart Bowling to investigate the closure of 3 points of access on Clay Lick Rd pertaining to the statutory request. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Stuart Bowling to investigate the closure of Thomas Circle. Motion carried.

Motion by Stuart Bowling 2nd by Teresa Davis to Accept the 1st Reading of an Ordinance relating to the County Road Regulations. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Approve to enter into a contract with ADP for employee payroll. Motion carried.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Todd Spurgeon to Approve the Transfers. Motion carried.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Approve the Claims as presented. Motion carried.

Motion by Teresa Davis 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Adjourn. Motion carried.

Casey Ellis

Owen County Judge Executive